2023 Sacramento Nisei Bowling Association

Senior Invitational Tournament

Squad #2: Saturday, November 11, 2023 - 1:30 PM

Entry # Lane Bowler

M026

MO006

M014

MO003

MO002

M017

M017

15

17

19

21

23

25

27

DNLR

Dave Davis
Nancy Lum
Lysa Kinoshita
Roger Fujii

Team Omar

Miles Nakatogawa
Karen Nakao
Diane Ishimoto
Brian Mar

Ganbatte 2!
Sally Tamai
Doe Supat
Frank Tamai
Gene Ogawa

Lanny Matsuda
Adele Madariaga

Billy Cleaver
llene Frank
Lanny Matsuda

Las Vegas Sushi
Colette Imasaki
Irene Nabeta-Yee
Frank Nitta
Eugene Ohta

Pin Rockers
David Kapiioho
Joy Kapiioho
Julia Morris
George Padovan

Nisei Mixed Four
Rob Reyes
Susan Pineau
Mary Pruitt
Ishmael Bihl

Average

166
130
157
184
637

186
156
166
221

729

162
152
175
166

655

159
179
171
197

706

120
178
202
184
684

174
161
164
203
702

186
140
163
190
679

Entry #

M028

M014

MO014

M034

M029

MO17

MO17

Lane Bowler

16

18

20

22

24

26

28

ECDS

Eddy Masumoto
Carol Ichiho
Diane Fujii
Steve Wong

Ganbatte!
Mo Noda
Nancy Lee
Vivian Noda
Steve Yien

Ganbatte 3!
Kathy Saito
Masako Mori
Jim Matsumoto
Gene Mori

Gary Fuijii

Jackie Wakefield
Jennie Stuart
Gary Fuijii

Greg Wakefield

DCJJ

Doug Najima
Carol Patton
June Kurano
Jack Melger

Pin Movers
Bill Kitagawa
Helen Fong
Alice Tateishi
John Horner

Nisei Mixed Classic
May Sease
Mayumi Florek
Greg Mayeda
Chuck King

Average

167
127
178
176
648

179
165
147
191

682

166
157
167
177
667

141
161
194
204
700

172
156
154
164
646

166
155
159
182

662

165
173
196
201
735




2023 Sacramento Nisei Bowling Association

Senior Invitational Tournament

Squad #2: Saturday, November 11, 2023 - 1:30 PM (Con't)

Entry # Lane Bowler Average Entry# Lane Bowler Average
JNWB CJSJ
M032 29 Jane ltogawa 144 MO030 30 Cal Asoo 171
Nori Uyeda 142 Jean Okamoto 144
Warren Lum 131 Signe Tao 153
Brian Fuijii 148 Jody Tao 181
565 649
Squad #4: Sunday, November 12, 2023 - 1:30 PM
Entry # Lane Bowler Average Entry# Lane Bowler Average
MNJJ DPNF
MO018 11 Mel Muranaka 193 M025 12 Dave Osaki 164
Nori Uyeda 142 Patty Osaki 112
Jane Itogawa 144 Nancy Lum 130
Jerry Fujii 197 Frankie Nitta 202
676 608
Kachimashou! Fremont Nikkei
MO016 13 Sally Tamai 162 MO16 14  Merly Cerezo 165
Nancy Lee 165 Patty Latimer 158
Frank Tamai 175 Dave Latimer 179
Stevy Lee 194 Bel Damian, Jr. 200
696 702
Eden Sr. Nisei #1 Eden Sr. Nisei #2
MO016 15 Yako McDonnell 178 M016 16  Masako Mori 157
Marcie Miranda 156 Susan Leon 113
Jim Mars 196 Gene Mori 177
Gary Bacon 200 Rick Leong 194
730 641
JSJJ DCSS
MO031 17 Jack Melger 164 MO028 18 Doug Najima 172
Susan Pineau 140 Carol Ichiho 127
Jennie Stuart 161 Signe Tao 153
Jody Tao 181 Steve Wong 176
646 628
Pin Mixers Pin Rollers
MO17 19 Miles Nakatogawa 186 MO17 20 Robreyes 186
May Sease 165 Alice Tateishi 159
Mary Pruitt 163 Julia Morris 164
Chuck King 201 Barry Tsugawa 196
715 705
Pin Tappers Calvin Suan
MO017 21 John Horner 182 MO017 22  Calvin Suan 184
Joy Kapiioho 161 Fusako Suan 159
Helen Fong 155 Kouko Amweg 150
Keith Kagimoto 209 Glen Yoshizawa 174
707 667




2023 Sacramento Nisei Bowling Association

Senior Invitational Tournament

Squad #4

: Sunday, November 12, 2023 - 1:30 PM

Entry # Lane Bowler

MO005

MO005

MO005

MO001

Mo027

23

25

27

29

31

Stacy Matsunami
Steve Yien

Stacy Matsunami
Diane Ishimoto
Ken Yee

Mystery Pairs #1
Michael Willing
Carolyn Willing
Claire Okuyama
Dean Asami

Mystery Pairs #3
Donelle Oda

Lily Ishizu
Gaylan Ishizu
Steven Kakihara

llene Frank
Lanny Matsuda
Kathy Saito
llene Frank
Steve Guest

EJIM

Eddy Masumoto
Jean Okamoto
June Kurano
Michael Messsina

Average

191
167
166
194
718

149
114
156
199

618

143
123
160
177

603

197
166
171
199
733

167
144
154
183
648

Entry #

MO005

MO005

MO005

MO021

M012

Lane Bowler

24

26

28

30

32

ALNG

A Dee Hannah
Lysa Kinoshita
Nettie Fischer
Greg Wakefield

Mystery Pairs #2
Susan Tanisawa
Pam Shiba-Yanaba
Mike Yanaba

Ted Tanisawa

Mystery Pairs #4
Judy Ishizu

Mimi Shiraishi
Ken Fujita
Richard Shiraishi

Marie Reed
Marie reed
Linda Jones
Rufino Patacsil
Roger Fujii

We are family
Adele Madariaga

Irene Salinas
Leon Salinas
Brian Fujii

Average

168
157
144
204
673

157
121
159
167
604

160
135
148
177

620

155
137
149
184
625

159
150
164
148
621




